FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-06-2002

102213741

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

DECODDATION FORM COVED SHEET

New New Resubmission Non-Recordation)	X Assignment License	Security Agreement Change of Name		973
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error				T
Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governm	nent	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Govern epartmental File	nment Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	I names of conveying	parties attached Execution I	Date Year
Name (line 1) Scott OUYOUNG		/	08/27/2002	
Name (line 2)	11/525		Execution D	ate
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	N	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attach	
Name (line 1) GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIA	L CORP.		If document to be is an assignment receiving party in	nt and
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the States, an appoi	United
Address (line 1) No.22, Chien-Kuo Road			of a domestic representative is	
			(Designation museparate docum	
Address (line 2) Taichung Export Processing	Zone		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Taichung City	TAIWAN State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address Enter	for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y		
02 6TON11 00000217 29166525 \				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	er
Name	Leong C.LEI		
Address (line 1)	PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley F	Road	
Address (line 2)	Walnut Creek, CA, 94598-3214, L	J.S.A.	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance doots.	cument # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent N	Iumber(s) Mar the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	k if additional numbers attached
	tent Application Number or t		tent Number(s)
Fat	Tent Application Number (5)		
If this document	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
	peration Treaty (PCT)		
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>onl</u>	y if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.		PCT
Number of	Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method	of Payment: E t Account	inclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or it	f additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
	and Signature		
attach	e best of my knowledge and ned copy is a true copy of t ated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is tr the original document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
	Leong C. LEI	Signature	August 27, 2002
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made	this 27th	day of Augus	st	, 2002	by
(1) Scott OUYOUNG		(2)			
(hereinafter referred to as th					
Processing Zone, Taiwan	-				
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the	said ASSIGNOR/S	S has/have invented/o	owned certain	new and useful	
	entitled A				
		ser	ial No		
as filed on					
GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL					
(3)					
(hereinafter referred to as the					
(2)					
(4)					
22, Chien-Kuo Rd., Ta	ichung Export P	rocessing Zone, T	aiwan	(2)	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(3)	
i					······································
are desirous of acquiring th	he entire right, til	tle and interest in ar	nd to said in	ventions and said appl	ication for 1
Patent of	, and in	and to any Letters I	Patent or Pate	nts,	
or foreign, to be obtained t	therefore and there	eon:			
NOW, THEREFORE, TO	ALL WHOM IT I	MAY CONCERN: Be	it known tha	t in consideration of t	he payment
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNO					
acknowledged, and for other	·				
ASSIGNEE/S the full and	_				
to be obtained therefore or	_				
full term or terms for which					
ASSIGNOR/S hereby cover	_	_	nent of encur	mbrance has/have been	n or will be
or entered into which would	·	-		·	
ASSIGNOR/S further cover	nant/s that ASSIG	NEE/S will, upon its	/their request,	, be provided promptly	with all pe
facts and documents relatin	g to said applicati	ion, said invention an	d said Letters	Patent as may be known	own and acc
to ASSIGNOR/S and will	testify as to the s	ame in any interferen	ce or litigation	n related thereto and	will promptl
execute and deliver to ASS	-				
required to apply for, obtain					
be necessary or desirable to	o carry out the pu	irposes hereof.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	have hereunto se	t hand and seal this_	27th	_day of August, 20	02
SIGNATURE:		_			
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	Los Ch	ye-	(2)		HATTI THE TOTAL
	Scott	DUYOUNG			
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	July	CINCING (DESTRUCTION	(2)		
	For: G	DUYOUNG (PRESIDENT LOBE UNION INDUSTE	RIAL CORP.		
(3)			(4)	PATENT	

REEL: 013249 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 08/30/2002